

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 144 of 2019

Sahadan Gond **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Motion 1	
31/01/2019	<p>Shri Kalyan Kalamkar, counsel for appellant.</p> <p>Shri S.K. Mishra, Panel lawyer for the State, on advance copy .</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>This appeal is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Call for the records.</p> <p>Learned State counsel takes notice of application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail and he may file objection, if any, within three weeks.</p> <p>List this matter after four weeks for consideration of application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail.</p> <p>In the meantime, the Registry is directed to prepare paper book.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Tumane</p>