

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 144 of 2019****SAHADAN GOND versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

<b>16/01/2026</b>	<p>Ms. Sareena Khan, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Siddhant Tiwari, PL for the State.</p> <p>Pursuant to theailable warrant issued on 19/11/2025 to the appellant, the appellant is present before the Court. His presence is marked.</p> <p>Now the appellant shall appear before the Registry of this Court on 16/03/2026. Thereafter, he shall appear before the concerned trial Court on a date given by the Registry of this Court and shall continue to appear as and when directed by the concerned trial Court.</p> <p>List it in the week commencing on 23/03/2026.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) <b>Judge</b></p> <p>ashu</p>